Bronco Cheer Booster Club Minutes June 1, 2020 Meeting conducted via Zoom

Attendance Roster

Booster board members: President Alicia Thomas, Vice President Melissa Cory, Treasurer Candice Valdez, Secretary Traci Briggs, Fundraising Chair Chana Stahl, Communications Chair Lindsay Rosenbaum

Members: Sandra Chaney, Teresia Talley, Michelle Walker, Raynesa Jonas, Kim Goldman

1. Call to order

President Thomas called the meeting to order at 6:05 p.m.

2. Approval of the Minutes April 27, 2020

A motion was made by Melissa Cory to approve the minutes, seconded by Candice Valdez. Motion carried.

3. Approval of the bylaws

President Thomas discussed the bylaws and pointed out changes since it was discussed at the previous meeting.

A motion was made by Melissa Cory to approve the bylaws as presented, seconded by Candice Valez.

4. Update on tax exempt and nonprofit status of the club

President Thomas gave an update, explaining that the nonprofit status had been established, and the tax exempt paperwork was being completed. A bank account had been opened.

5. Discuss next meeting

The next meeting will be scheduled in July before cheer camp.

6. Adjourn

President Thomas adjourned the meeting at 6:32 p.m.